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Clayton High School Bands

= Event List 2019-2020
*All Dates & Times Are Subject to Change

0 = Optional activity/event
. = Mandatory activity /event
E = Required for class
= Note
First Day of Classes
CHS Band Handbook is located online
Tuesday August 13 (Mr. Nichols & Ms. Shelley’s CHS Website/Google Classroom)
Band forms will be available ONLINE
Q| CHS Jazz Clinic
7:20am
CHS Band Room
Open to all band students grades 9-12
Tuesday August 20
E Student forms/payments Due
CHS Open House
7:00pm
Q| CHS Jazz Clinic
7:20am
Thursday August 22 CHS Band Room
Open to all band students grades 9-12
Monday - August 26-28 | O CHS Jazz Auditions
Wednesday 7:25am
NO CLASSES
Friday August 30
. Home Football Game (Tentative)




SEPTEMBER

0 = Optional activity/event
. = Mandatory activity/event
E = Required for class

= Note

Monday September 2 NO SCHOOL
(Labor Day)

Tuesday September 3 | Jazz Classes Begin

. Home Football Game

4:30pm - Band BBQ (Hot Dogs & Chips)
Thursday September 12 | 5:15pm - Warm-Up

6:00pm - Game begins

Gay Field

Friday September 13 | EARLY RELEASE

0O Tri-M Auditions
3:15pm
Music Wing

Tuesday September 17 . Pep Band Homecoming Rehearsal
6:45pm - Students arrive

7:00pm - Rehearsal Begins

8:00pm - Rehearsal Ends

Gay Field

Thursday September 19 | RAIN DATE - Pep Band Homecoming Rehearsal

. Pep Band Elementary School Tour (Morning)
Students are responsible for class work missed

Friday September 20

. Homecoming
10:15am - Students Arrive
Saturday September 21 | 11:00am - Parade
12:00pm - Game begins
Gay Field

Friday September 27 | EARLY RELEASE




= Optional activity/event

. = Mandatory activity/event

E = Required for class

= Note

OCTOBER

Friday

October 4

. Home Football Game

5:30pm - Band BBQ (Hot Dogs & Chips)
6:10pm - Warm-Up

7:00pm - Game begins

Gay Field

Thursday

October 10

Tri-M Induction Ceremony

Friday

October 11

NO CLASSES

Thursday

October 17

END 1st Quarter

EARLY RELEASE

Friday

October 18

NO SCHOOL

Home Football Game

*Senior Night

5:30pm - Band BBQ (Hot Dogs & Chips)
6:10pm - Warm-Up

7:00pm - Game begins

Gay Field

Monday

October 28

SLSMEA Middle School Auditions
STUDENT WORKERS NEEDED

Wednesday

October 30

. CONCERT: CHS Symphonic Band, Woodwind Choir, Brass
Choir

6:45pm - Students arrive

7:30pm - Concert Begins

CHS Auditorium




NOVEMBER
= Optional activity/event

. = Mandatory activity/event
E = Required for class

= Note
. EARLY RELEASE
Friday November 1 *Football Playoffs Begin
Monday November 4 | @ SLSMEA District Band Auditions
Friday November 8 | NO CLASSES
NO SCHOOL
THANKSGIVING BREAK

November 27-29




DECEMBER

0 = Optional activity/event
. = Mandatory activity/event
E = Required for class
= Note
CHS Percussion: Holiday Brass
*Schedule TBA
Monday December 2
SLSMEA Rehearsal
*Students selected to SLSMEA Honor Bands
CHS Percussion: Holiday Brass
Tuesday December 3 *Schedule TBA
JAZZ CONCERT
7:00pm
Thursday December 5 CHS Auditorium
*Wydown Jazz Band, CHS Jazz Band, CHS Jazz Ensemble
Friday December 6 | EARLY RELEASE
O All-State Band & Orchestra Auditions
*All Day
Saturday December 7 *Students qualifying through district auditions
*Hickman High School (Columbia)
SLSMEA Rehearsal
Monday December 9 *Students selected to SLSMEA Honor Bands
. CLAYTON NIGHT OF BANDS
Thursday December 12 6:15pm - Students Arrive
7:00pm - Performances Begin
Off Campus
Finals Begin
Wednesday December 18
Extra Credit Forms Due
EARLY RELEASE
Friday December 20
END 1st Semester
NO SCHOOL
WINTER BREAK
December 23 - January 3




JANUARY

0 = Optional activity/event

. = Mandatory activity/event

E = Required for class

= Note
Monday January 6 Classes Resume
. SLSMEA Rehearsal
Frlday ]anuary 10 *Students selected to SLSMEA Honor Bands
SLSMEA Rehearsal
Saturday ]anuary 11 *Students selected to SLSMEA Honor Bands
Sund 12 SLSMEA Performances
unday ]anuary *Students selected to SLSMEA Honor Bands
MMEA Preview Concert
Tuesday January 14 *Symphonic Band
7:00pm
Wydown MS Auditorium
EARLY RELEASE
Friday January 17
SIUE Bi -State Rehearsal
*Students selected to SIUE Bi-State Honors Band
Saturd January 18 SIUE Bi -State Rehearsal / Performance
aturday y Students selected to SIUE Bi-State Honors Band
NO SCHOOL
Monday January 20 (M.L. King Day)
Wednesday- January 22-25 | MMEA (All-State)
Saturday
MMEA Performance
*Tan-Tar-
Thursday January 23 Tafl Tar-A Conference Center (Osage Beach, MO)
11:15am
Paradise A Ballroom
All-State Performances
Saturday January 25 | . oo 4 pecort
Thursday-

Friday

January 30-31

CHS Musical




FEBRUARY
= Optional activity/event

. = Mandatory activity /event
E = Required for class
= Note
Saturday February 1 | CHS Musical
. Clayton Pre-Festival Concert
7:00pm
Monday February 10 | CHS Auditorium
*All Clayton large ensembles performing for State Large
Ensemble Festival
Friday February 14 | EARLY RELEASE
NO SCHOOL
Monday February 17 (President’s Day)
CHS Solo & Ensemble Recital
Sunday February 23 All students partl.c1p:f\t1ng 1r% solos and/or small
ensembles for district festival
*2:00pm
Friday February 28 | EARLY RELEASE




I = Optional activity/event

. = Mandatory activity /event
E = Required for class
= Note
Wednesda March 4 . State Large Ensemble Festival
y Concert Band & Symphonic Band
NO CLASSES
Friday March 6
. District Solo & Ensemble Festival
Sunday March 8 DAYLIGHT SAVINGS
EARLY RELEASE
Thursday March 12
END 3rd Quarter
Friday March 13 NO CLASSES
NO SCHOOL
SPRING BREAK
March 16-20




I = Optional activity/event

. = Mandatory activity /event
E = Required for class
= Note

Wednesday April 1 Night of Percussion Dress Rehearsal

Clayton Night of Percussion
Thursday April 2 7:00pm
CHS Auditorium

Friday April 3 EARLY RELEASE
NO CLASSES
Thursday April 9 CHS Arts Fair

*CHS Jazz Ensemble performs

. : NO SCHOOL
Friday April 10 (April Break)
Clayton Jazz Night at the Sheldon
Tuesday April 14 7:00pm

*CHS Jazz Ensemble, CHS Jazz Band, WMS Jazz Band
Sheldon Concert Hall




= Optional activity/event

. = Mandatory activity /event

E = Required for class

= Note
. State Music Festival
Saturday May 2 *Solos & Ensembles qualifying at District Music Festival
MU Campus (Columbia, MO)
Friday May 8 EARLY RELEASE
. Band Concert
TueSday May 12 *CHS Symphonic Band, CHS Concert Band, WMS 8th Grade Band
NO SCHOOL
iy iy 2 (Memorial Day)
Tuesday May 26 Finals Begin
EARLY RELEASE
END 4th Quarter
Thursday May 28 M cus GrabuATION

*Required for 9th, 10th, 11th Grade Band Members
(Serves as Band Class Final)




